Mr. Steven Snider
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
7800 Rochester Highway
Seneca, SC 29672-0752
SUBJECT: OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000269/2022002 AND 05000270/2022002 AND 05000287/2022002
Dear Mr. Snider:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
NCRs (by number) 2242434, 2305360, 2341326, 2375598, 2384556, 240721171003
Work Orders Work Orders (by
number)
20183682, 20296196, 20296203, 20322254, 20351458
Corrective Action
Documents
2396552, 2396652
AP/0/A/1700/006 Natural Disaster 33
OP/0/B/1104/050 Weather Related Activities 006
71111.01
Procedures
PT/0/A/0110/018 Hot Weather Protection 009
OEE-149-01 Pressurizer Heaters Arrangement and Legend 26
OFD-101A-3.5 Flow Diagram of High Pressure Injection System (SSF
Portion)
028
OFD-102A-3.1 Flow Diagram of Low Pressure Injection System (Borated
Water Supply and LPI Pump Suction)
65
OFD-102A-3.2 Flow Diagram of Low Pressure Injection System (LPI Pump
Discharge)
49
OFD-102A-3.3 Flow Diagram of Low Pressure Injection System (Core
Flood)
25
OFD-104A-3.1 Flow Diagram of Spent Fuel Cooling System 060
OFD-121D-3.1 Flow Diagram of Emergency Feedwater System 047
OFD-131A-1.1 Flow Diagram of Protected Service Water System 2
OFD-131A-3.2 Flow Diagram of Protected Service Water System (Steam
Generator & HPI Pump Motor Cooling Service)
2
OFD-133A-2.5 Flow Diagram of Condenser Circulating Water System
(SSF Auxiliary Service)
062
Drawings
OFD-137B-1.1 Flow Diagram of Instrument Air System (Air Compressors,
After Coolers, Receivers, Air Dryers)
28
Miscellaneous PT/3/A/1600/008 SSF Instrument Surveillance 030
AP/0/A/1700/025 Standby Shutdown Facility Emergency Operating

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OP/0/A/1600/010 Operation of the SSD Diesel Generator 098
OP/0/A/1650/001 PSW System 7
OP/0/A/1650/005 PSW AC Power 19
OP/0/A/1650/006 PSW DC Power 11
OP/2/A/1102/020 D SSF and Outside Rounds 103
OP/3/A/1102/027 Administrative Controls of Piping Subject to Possible
Overpressurization
008

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Engineering
Changes
420718
AOV Post-Test Evaluation for 3CC-8 05/24/2022Miscellaneous
Quiklook Dynamic Scan Report 3CC0008 As-Left 05/24/2022
MP/0/A/1800/097 Accumulator – Suction Stabilizer – Greer Hydraulics – 10
Gallon – Checking, Precharging, Disassembly, and
Reassembly
16
OP/0/A/1600/010 Operation of the SSF Diesel Generator 098
PT/0/A/0600/020 Standby Shutdown Facility Instrument Surveillance 025
PT/0/A/0600/021 Standby Shutdown Facility Diesel - Generator Operation 017
PT/0/A/0600/023 Standby Shutdown Facility Fuel Oil Inventory 007
PT/3/A/0202/012 Component Test of ES Channels 1 & 2 29
PT/3/A/0251/024 HPI Full Flow Test 51
Procedures
PT/3/A/0400/007 SSF RC Makeup Pump Test 77
20476261, 20475755Work Orders
20453345 01 Perform Annual Lube (PM) SSF Diesel Service Water
Pump
04/27/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
2425517
Clearance PRT-3-22-REDUCED INV-0190
Clearance OPS-3-22-LPI-2NDDROPLOOPS-0963
Miscellaneous
Elevated Risk Activity Plan for Removal of Unit 3 Main
Feeder Bus 2
03/30/2022
AD-OP-ALL-0106 Conduct of Infrequently Performed Tests or Evolutions 4
AD-WC-ALL-0410 Work Activity Integrated Risk Management 12
EP/1/A/1800/001
0Q
Unit 1 EOP Enclosures 5.41-5.47 8
OP/0/A/1107/011 F Sharing Startup Transformers Between Units 22
OP/3/A/1102/001 Controlling Procedure For Unit Startup 281
OP/3/A/1102/004 Operation At Power 140
OP/3/A/1103/011 Draining and Nitrogen Purging RCS 98
PT /0/ A/0711/001 Zero Power Physics Test 77
71111.20
Procedures
PT/0/A/0711/002 Zero Power Physics Test Equipment Checkout 014
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
PT/3/A/0610/025 Electrical System Weekly Surveillance (Unit 3) 23
OSC-2280 LPSW NPSHA and Minimum Required Lake Level 22
OSC-5349 Minimum Lake Level Required to Maintain Sufficient NPSH
to the LPSW Pumps via Gravity Flow
6
OSC-5670 Emergency CCW System First Siphon 8
Calculations
OSC-6961 ECCW Siphon Air Inleakage Model ESV System
Performance Model and Test Acceptance Criteria
4
Corrective Action
Documents
1727606, 02428753
OFD-110A-2.1 Flow Diagram of Chemical Addition System (Primary
Sample Hood)
040Drawings
ONTC-0-133A-
0001-003
ECCW Test Acceptance Criteria 7
AD-EG-ALL-1450 Preconditioning of Structures, Systems and Components 0
AD-WC-ALL-0260 Nuclear Generation Response to High or Low Grid System
Load
5
CP/0/A/2005/022 Determination of Reported Tech Spec Dose Equivalent
Iodine-131
007
CP/2/A/2002/001 Unit 2 Primary Sampling System 062
PT/0/A/0261/008 Condenser Circulating Water Valve Leak Test 17
Procedures
PT/3/A/0610/029 4160V AC Bus Transfer Test 008
71111.22
Work Orders 20224034
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 02426218
Miscellaneous ONS Alpha Program Information 03/02/2022
AD-RP-ALL-0007 Control of Radioactive Material 2
71124.01
Procedures
AD-RP-ALL-2014 Work in Alpha Environments 8
71124.08 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 02357623,
02357711,
02364735,
02373733,
02375797,
Corrective Action Documents Various
22
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
02394135,
02402955, and
02412872
Shipping Records LQ #20-1177 and
LQ #21-1050
Shipping Documents
Corrective Action
Documents
2432820, 239172, 2367963, 2391434
MSPI Cooling Water System URI Derivation and Margin
Reports, Oconee Units 1, 2, 3 for period March 2022
MSPI Heat Removal System URI Derivation and Margin
Reports, Oconee Units 1, 2, 3 for period March 2022
AD-PI-ALL-0700 Performance Indicators 5
NEI 99-02 Regulatory Assessment Performance Indicator Guideline 7
PT/1/A/0600/010 Reactor Coolant Leakage 100
PT/2/A/0600/010 Reactor Coolant Leakage 80
71151
Miscellaneous
PT/3/A/0600/010 Reactor Coolant Leakage 85
Corrective Action
Documents
2323805, 2352685, 2417396, 2207328, 2393005, 2341117,
2352787, 2408955, 2408602, 2424351, 2430822, 2401963,
2410028, 2415853
O FD-101A-02-02 Flow Diagram of High Pressure Injection System (Storage
Section)
046
O FD-101A-02-03 Flow Diagram of High Pressure Injection System (Charging
Section)
034
O FD-101A-03-02 Flow Diagram of High Pressure Injection System (Storage
Section)
044
O FD-101A-03-03 Flow Diagram of High Pressure Injection System (Charging
Section)
032
O FD-106A-02-01 Flow Diagram of Coolant Treatment System (RC Bleed
Holdup Tanks)
017
O FD-106A-02-02 Flow Diagram of Coolant Treatment System (Concentrated
Boric Acid Storage Tank)
013
O FD-106A-03-01 Flow Diagram of Coolant Treatment System (RC Bleed
Holdup Tanks)
016
71152A
Drawings
O FD-106A-03-02 Flow Diagram of Coolant Treatment System (Concentrated 016
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Boric Acid Storage Tank)
ASME Inservice Testing Program 28Miscellaneous
SLC 16.5.13 HPI and the Chemical Addition Systems
AP/2/A/1700/003, Boron Dilution 017
PT/2/A/0251/008 2CS-73 Functional Test 024
Procedures
PT/3/A/0251/008 3CS-73 Functional Test 020
Work Orders 20200673, 02132473, 20392734, 20429060, 20429061
AP/3/A/1700/030 Auxiliary Building Flood 21
AP/3/A/1700/035 Loss of SFP Cooling and/or Level 24
71153 Procedures
OP/0/A/1108/001 Curves and General Information 118